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SCHOOLS: County Superintendent is entitled to trav ling ' 
r ex enses outside of the count in certain instances. 

May 6• 1940 

Hon. • arion E. Lamb 
Prosecuting Att o~ey 
Randolph County 
Moberly , Mi s souri 

Dear Sirs 

We are in receipt of your request for an opini 
dated April 2• 1940, whiCh reads as fol l ows : 

-r would appreciate an offici al opinion 
as to whether or not t he County Super­
intendent of Schools is enti tled to 
traveling expenses outside of t he 
county~ in suCh instances as attend­
ing St ate Teachers ' Me et ings or meet­
ings of County Superintendents of 
Schools some place outside of t he 
c~unty. Your ear l y repl y on t his 
question will be greatly ' appr eciated.• 

The population of Randolph County, according t 
the 1930 decennial census was 26431. Under Section 
9463 Laws of Missouri • 19&~, page 384• t he salary of 
the County Superintendent of Schools is $2,000.00 a 
year. 

/ Ofo'ZL 
Section 9467 F . s .. Mi ~ aouria 1929• reads e.s 

followat 

•That the county superintendent 
of publie schools sball be allowed 
out of the c~unty treasury not to 
exceed t wenty- five per cent. of 
his annual sal ary for traveling 
expens es and necess ary clerical 
as sistance. provided such allow­
ance shall not exceed three dol­
l ars ($3.00 annually for every 
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teacher under his jurisdi ction. 
The county cour t shall upon 
presentation of his bill properly 
setting forth his actual expenditures 
for traveling expenses and clerical 
hire, draw a warrant upon the county 
treasury for t he payment of sames 
Provided~ when the county auper­
intendent shall furniSh hia own con­
veyance. t he rate allo~ed for mileage 
ahall be tour cents per mile tor eaab 
mile act ually and necessarily traveled.• 

The above ae. ction merely allows traveling expenses ant 
does not apecifically atate that it should be trs veli 
expenses among th e schools over which the County Supe ·n­
tendent has jurisdiction. Under t his section t raveli 
expenses and necessary clerical assistance is l imited 
to an Slii.Ount not t o exceed twenty-f1 ve per cent of 
hi a annual salary, whi ch 1n t he case of Randolph Coun y 
would be $500 . 00, provided, however. that t he ~500.00 
would not e~ceed an allowance o£ ~~.co-annually for 
eaCh teaCher under his jurisdiction. It also further 
provides that if t he Count y Superintendent shall fum 
iah his 01fll conveyance he shall be allowed mileage · 
at the rate of f our cents per mil e for eaCh ~le actuf­
ly and necessarily traveled. This amount Should not x­
ceed $500.00 or more t han the allow .. nce of t hree doll ra 
an,nually f or every teacher under his jurisdiction. 

/Ofs,t '7 

Section 9462 R. s . Mi · souri• 1 929, reads as 
f ollows : 

•nuring his term of off ice the county 
superintendent shall not engage in 
teaching or in any oth er employment 
that interferes with t he duties of 
his office as prescribed by law. 
Be shall spend annually, studying 
rural sChool problema and supervision 
of schools. five days in conventions call­
ed by the .state superintendent of pub-
lic eCboola, or twenty days in the 
atate ~Teraity or in one of the 
state teaChers col leges, or 1n some 
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other manner approved by the atat e 
superintendent. He shall not 
r e ceive his s alary £or t he t hird 
qua t er or the year until he presents 
a certiricate , signed by the atate 
~perintendent. atating that he has 
apent t he period prescribed by law 
in studying rural school problema 
and aupervia1on of schools• and that 
his report s. a county superintendent 
of public sehoola has been properly 
made to t he atate super intendent of 
public s chools." 

Under the above aection it is the duty of t he County 
Superintendent to attend conventions for a period ot 
ti~e days called by the St a te Superi ntendent of Publi 
SChools or twenty daya in the St ate Un1Tersity or in 
one or the state teachers colleges. or in some other 
JDaDner approved b,- the State Superi ntendent . Thia ia 
a mandatory order and it bec~mea part or his duties 
as County Superintendent . 

CONCLUSION . 

In view or t he above authorities. it is t he 
opinion or thi s department t hat the County Superinten 
dent of Schools of Randolph Count,- is entitled to 
traveling expenses outside of the county 1n suCh 1 
~tancea aa attending atate teacher s meetinga or 
meetings of County Superintendent or Schools same plar• 
outside or the county. Prortding that the expenaea d 
not exceed the amount as set out in Section 946? R. S 
llisaouri• 1929. 10 1. '2. 'l., 

Reapecttully submitted, 

JBzDA 


